The property taxes extended for debt service and public building commission leases 
for 2024 were $0. The estimated property taxes to be levied for debt service and public 
building commission leases for 2025 are $0. This represents a 0% over the previous 
year.  

IV. The total property taxes extended or abated for 2024 were Two million, sixty five 
thousand, one hundred dollars ($2,065,100). The total property taxes to be levied for 
2025 are two million, five hundred twenty five thousand, four hundred and seventeen 
dollars ($2,525,417). This represents a twenty two point three (22.3%) increase over the 
previous year.